RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS

Exit for the CFO of RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS

Gunnar Bergquist will leave his job as Chief Financial Officer, CFO, of RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS AB. He will leave during the fall of 2012 after some 3 years in the company. A successor has not yet been appointed, but the recruitment process is ongoing.

"I want to take the opportunity to thank Gunnar Bergquist for his contributions to RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS, says Magnus Håkansson, President and CEO of RNB."

For further questions please contact:

Magnus Håkansson, President and CEO of RNB, phone: +46 8 410 520 02, mobile: +46 768 87 20 02, e-mail: magnus.hakansson@rnb.se

RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS owns, operates and develops fashion, clothing, accessories, jewelry and cosmetics stores that focus on providing excellent service and a world-class shopping experience. Sales are mainly conducted in Scandinavia through the three store concepts Brothers & Sisters, JC and Polarn O. Pyret, as well as through shops in the department stores NK in Stockholm and Gothenburg. RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS has operation in 10 countries. RNB RETAIL AND BRANDS has been listed on the OMX Nordic Exchange since 2001.